
SECL
(Run-of-Mine)

SECL
(Run-of-Mine High GCV 

Coal)

CIL Imp. Total
SECL 

(washed) 

SECL$
(Run-of-Mine High GCV 

Coal)

CIL Imp. Total
SECL 

(washed) 

SECL$
(Run-of-Mine High GCV 

Coal)

CIL Imp. Total
SECL 

(washed) 

SECL$
(Run-of-Mine High 

GCV Coal)

CIL Imp. Total
SECL 

(washed) 

SECL$
(Run-of-Mine High 

GCV Coal)

CIL Imp. Total
SECL 

(washed)

SECL$
(Run-of-Mine High GCV 

Coal)

CIL Imp. Total

a b c d e = b+c+d f g h j= f+g+h j k l m = j+k+l n o p q=n+o+p r s t u=r+s+t v w x y= v+w+x z aa = z/q bb = z/(z+q)

1 12004 3737 0 15740 12004 3737 0 15740 6221 0 0 6221 6221 0 0 6221 166149 96554 0 262703 1774 29% 22%

2 15933 0 0 15933 27937 3737 0 31674 6479 0 0 6479 12700 0 0 12700 175604 96554 0 272157 1281 20% 17%

3 11918 8207 0 20125 39855 11944 0 51798 5393 1307 0 6700 18094 1307 0 19401 182128 103454 0 285582 1481 22% 18%

4 4147 8036 0 12183 44001 19980 0 63982 5704 1315 0 7019 23798 2622 0 26420 180571 110175 0 290746 1228 17% 15%

5 3793 0 0 3793 47795 19980 0 67775 5663 1051 0 6714 29461 3673 0 33134 178701 109124 0 287825 1669 25% 20%

6 7820 8673 0 16493 55615 28653 0 84268 6030 381 0 6411 35491 4054 0 39545 180491 117416 0 297907 1763 27% 22%

7 4001 0 0 4001 59615 28653 0 88269 6464 496 0 6960 41955 4550 0 46505 178028 116920 0 294948 1468 21% 17%

8 8222 7891 0 16113 67838 36544 0 104382 5396 933 0 6329 47351 5483 0 52834 180854 123878 0 304732 1587 25% 20%

9 8013 3918 0 11930 75850 40462 0 116312 5724 1695 0 7419 53075 7178 0 60253 183143 126100 0 309243 422 6% 5%

10 3871 3976 0 7846 79721 44438 0 124158 5566 2277 0 7843 58641 9455 0 68096 181447 127799 0 309247 0 0% 0%

11 7868 4026 0 11894 87589 48464 0 136053 6269 1809 0 8078 64909 11264 0 76173 183047 130017 0 313063 0 0% 0%

12 16020 4059 0 20078 103608 52523 0 156131 6506 2078 0 8584 71416 13342 0 84758 192560 131997 0 324557 0 0% 0%

13 7712 7553 0 15265 111320 60075 0 171396 6349 1993 0 8342 77765 15335 0 93100 193923 137557 0 331480 0 0% 0%

14 0 3795 0 3795 111320 63871 0 175191 5573 1782 0 7355 83338 17117 0 100455 188350 139571 0 327920 0 0% 0%

15 19324 8013 0 27336 130644 71883 0 202527 6389 1850 0 8239 89727 18967 0 108694 201284 145733 0 347018 0 0% 0%

16 16074 4214 0 20288 146718 76097 0 222816 4168 1173 0 5341 93894 20140 0 114034 213191 148774 0 361965 1299 24% 20%

17 18365 0 0 18365 165084 76097 0 241181 4476 1082 0 5558 98370 21222 0 119592 227080 147692 0 374773 1235 22% 18%

18 11836 7964 0 19800 176919 84062 0 260981 4675 1343 0 6018 103045 22565 0 125610 234241 154313 0 388554 1381 23% 19%

19 15695 7952 0 23646 192614 92013 0 284627 6217 1446 0 7663 109262 24011 0 133273 243719 160819 0 404538 1546 20% 17%

20 11845 3992 0 15837 204458 96005 0 300464 12067 1574 0 13641 121329 25585 0 146914 243497 163237 0 406734 1335 10% 9%

21 4079 4241 0 8320 208537 100246 0 308783 11268 1602 0 12870 132596 27187 0 159783 236308 165876 0 402184 1323 10% 9%

22 20002 12264 0 32266 228539 112510 0 341049 12383 1103 0 13486 144979 28290 0 173269 243927 177037 0 420964 2228 17% 14%

23 7661 8158 0 15819 236200 120668 0 356868 10700 1657 0 12357 155679 29947 0 185626 240888 183538 0 424426 2810 23% 19%

24 12142 7794 0 19936 248342 128462 0 376804 7775 2443 0 10218 163454 32390 0 195844 245254 188889 0 434143 2477 24% 20%

25 15567 7653 0 23221 263909 136115 0 400025 13166 494 0 13660 176620 32884 0 209504 247656 196048 0 443704 1413 10% 9%

26 7589 3530 0 11119 271499 139645 0 411144 10611 1384 0 11995 187231 34268 0 221499 244634 198194 0 442828 2385 20% 17%

27 0 4060 0 4060 271499 143705 0 415203 8774 2063 0 10837 196005 36331 0 232336 235861 200190 0 436051 2587 24% 19%

28 7586 7802 0 15388 279085 151506 0 430591 9865 2550 0 12415 205870 38881 0 244751 233582 205442 0 439024 1373 11% 10%

29 3818 3747 0 7564 282903 155253 0 438156 10229 2706 0 12935 216099 41587 0 257686 227171 206483 0 433654 1303 10% 9%

30 7833 3876 0 11709 290736 159129 0 449864 10225 1901 0 12126 226324 43488 0 269812 224779 208458 0 433236 1594 13% 12%

 CIL Imp.=  CIL Imported Coal

NOTE

1 On 01.04.2019, the opening balance of SECL Washed Coal  is 160367 MT,  SECL High GCV ROM Coal is 92817 MT, Commercial Coal is 0 MT and NPL Imported Coal is 12673 MT.

$ Includes Supplies from M/s BCCL & CCL Page 1 of 2
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SECL Coal Status Report for the month of April 2019 

Date

Monthly Coal Requisition Daily Coal received Cumulative Coal Received Daily Coal Consumption Cumulative Coal Consumption Closing Balance Alternate Sources' 

coal consumption 

for the day

% Usage of alternate 

sources' coal w.r.t. 

SECL coal

Blending Ratio



Dom. Com. NPL Imp. E-Auction Total Dom. Com. NPL Imp. E-Auction Total Dom. Com. NPL Imp. E-Auction Total Dom. Com. NPL Imp. E-Auction Total Dom. Com. NPL Imp. E-Auction Total Dom. Com. NPL Imp. E-Auction Total

a b c d e=b+c+d f g h i=f+g+h j k l m=j+k+l n o p q=n+o+p r s t u=r+s+t v w x y=v+w+x z aa=q/z bb=q/(q+z)

1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1774 0 1774 0 1774 0 1774 0 10899 0 10899 6221 29% 22%

2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1281 0 1281 0 3055 0 3055 0 9618 0 9618 6479 20% 17%

3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1481 0 1481 0 4536 0 4536 0 8137 0 8137 6700 22% 18%

4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1228 0 1228 0 5764 0 5764 0 6909 0 6909 7019 17% 15%

5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1669 0 1669 0 7433 0 7433 0 5240 0 5240 6714 25% 20%

6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1763 0 1763 0 9196 0 9196 0 3477 0 3477 6411 27% 22%

7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1468 0 1468 0 10664 0 10664 0 2009 0 2009 6960 21% 17%

8 0 3766 0 3766 0 3766 0 3766 0 1587 0 1587 0 12251 0 12251 0 4188 0 4188 6329 25% 20%

9 0 3768 0 3768 0 7534 0 7534 0 422 0 422 0 12673 0 12673 0 7534 0 7534 7419 6% 5%

10 0 0 0 0 0 7534 0 7534 0 0 0 0 0 12673 0 12673 0 7534 0 7534 7843 0% 0%

11 0 3727 0 3727 0 11261 0 11261 0 0 0 0 0 12673 0 12673 0 11261 0 11261 8078 0% 0%

12 0 7445 0 7445 0 18706 0 18706 0 0 0 0 0 12673 0 12673 0 18706 0 18706 8584 0% 0%

13 0 3786 0 3786 0 22492 0 22492 0 0 0 0 0 12673 0 12673 0 22493 0 22493 8342 0% 0%

14 0 0 0 0 0 22492 0 22492 0 0 0 0 0 12673 0 12673 0 22493 0 22493 7355 0% 0%

15 0 0 0 0 0 22492 0 22492 0 0 0 0 0 12673 0 12673 0 22493 0 22493 8239 0% 0%

16 0 11165 0 11165 0 33657 0 33657 0 1299 0 1299 0 13972 0 13972 0 32358 0 32358 5341 24% 20%

17 0 0 0 0 0 33657 0 33657 0 1235 0 1235 0 15207 0 15207 0 31123 0 31123 5558 22% 18%

18 0 3698 0 3698 0 37355 0 37355 0 1381 0 1381 0 16588 0 16588 0 33440 0 33440 6018 23% 19%

19 0 3814 0 3814 0 41169 0 41169 0 1546 0 1546 0 18134 0 18134 0 35708 0 35708 7663 20% 17%

20 0 3745 0 3745 0 44914 0 44914 0 1335 0 1335 0 19469 0 19469 0 38118 0 38118 13641 10% 9%

21 0 0 0 0 0 44914 0 44914 0 1323 0 1323 0 20793 0 20793 0 36795 0 36795 12870 10% 9%

22 0 0 0 0 0 44914 0 44914 0 2228 0 2228 0 23021 0 23021 0 34567 0 34567 13486 17% 14%

23 0 3720 0 3720 0 48634 0 48634 0 2810 0 2810 0 25831 0 25831 0 35476 0 35476 12357 23% 19%

24 0 7414 0 7414 0 56048 0 56048 0 2477 0 2477 0 28308 0 28308 0 40413 0 40413 10218 24% 20%

25 0 3802 0 3802 0 59850 0 59850 0 1413 0 1413 0 29721 0 29721 0 42802 0 42802 13660 10% 9%

26 0 3663 0 3663 0 63513 0 63513 0 2385 0 2385 0 32106 0 32106 0 44081 0 44081 11995 20% 17%

27 0 3710 0 3710 0 67223 0 67223 0 2587 0 2587 0 34693 0 34693 0 45203 0 45203 10837 24% 19%

28 0 11074 0 11074 0 78297 0 78297 0 1373 0 1373 0 36066 0 36066 0 54904 0 54904 12415 11% 10%

29 0 3759 0 3759 0 82056 0 82056 0 1303 0 1303 0 37369 0 37369 0 57361 0 57361 12935 10% 9%

30 0 0 0 0 0 82056 0 82056 0 1594 0 1594 0 38963 0 38963 0 55767 0 55767 12126 13% 12%

Dom. Com. = Domestic Commecial Coal NPL Imp. = NPL Imported Coal

NOTE

1 On 01.04.2019, the opening balance of SECL Washed Coal  is 160367 MT,  SECL High GCV ROM Coal is 92817 MT, Commercial Coal is 0 MT and NPL Imported Coal is 12673 MT.

0 82056 82056

Status Report of Coal from Alternate Sources for the month of April 2019

Date

Daily / Monthly Coal Requisition Daily Coal received Cumulative Coal Received Daily Coal Consumption Cumulative Coal Consumption Closing Balance SECL domestic+CIL 

Imported coal 

consumption  for the 

day

% Usage of alternate 

sources' coal w.r.t. 

SECL coal

Blending Ratio



SECL

(Run-of-Mine)

SECL

(Run-of-Mine High 

GCV Coal)

CIL Imp. Total
SECL 

(washed) 

SECL 

(High GCV ROM 

Coal) 

CIL Imp. Total
SECL 

(washed) 

SECL 

(High GCV ROM 

Coal) 

CIL Imp. Total
SECL 

(washed) 

SECL 

(High GCV ROM 

Coal) 

CIL Imp. Total
SECL 

(washed) 

SECL 

(High GCV ROM 

Coal) 

CIL Imp. Total
SECL 

(washed)

SECL 

(High GCV ROM 

Coal) 

CIL Imp. Total

a b c d e = b+c+d f g h i= f+g+h j k l m = j+k+l n o p q=n+o+p r s t u=r+s+t v w x y= v+w+x z aa = z/q bb = z/(z+q)

Apr-19 346875 0 346875 290736 159129 0 449864 290736 159129 0 449864 226324 43488 0 269812 226324 43488 0 269812 224779 208458 0 433236 38963 14% 13%

May-19

Jun-19

Jul-19

Aug-19

Sep-19

Oct-19

Nov-19

Dec-19

Jan-20

Feb-20

Mar-20

 CIL Imp.=  CIL Imported Coal

NOTE

1 On 01.04.2019, the opening balance of SECL Washed Coal  is 160367 MT,  SECL High GCV ROM Coal is 92817 MT, Commercial Coal is 0 MT and NPL Imported Coal is 12673 MT. Page 1 of 1

Blending Ratio

SECL Coal Status Report for FY 2018-19

Month

Coal Requisition Coal received Cumulative Coal Received Coal Consumption Cumulative Coal Consumption Closing Balance
Alternate Sources' 

coal consumption 

for the month

% Usage of alternate 

sources' coal w.r.t. 

SECL coal



Dom. Com. NPL Imp. E-Auction Total Dom. Com. NPL Imp. E-Auction Total Dom. Com. NPL Imp. E-Auction Total Dom. Com. NPL Imp. E-Auction Total Dom. Com. NPL Imp. E-Auction Total Dom. Com. NPL Imp. E-Auction Total

a b c d e=b+c+d f g h i=f+g+h j k l m=j+k+l n o p q=n+o+p r s t u=r+s+t v w x y=v+w+x z aa=q/z bb=q/(q+z)

Apr-19 68508 68508 0 82056 0 82056 0 82056 0 82056 0 38963 0 38963 0 38963 0 38963 0 55767 0 55767 269812 14% 13%

May-19

Jun-19

Jul-19

Aug-19

Sep-19

Oct-19

Nov-19

Dec-19

Jan-20

Feb-20

Mar-20

Dom. Com. = Domestic Commecial Coal NPL Imp. = NPL Imported Coal

NOTE

1 On 01.04.2019, the opening balance of SECL Washed Coal  is 160367 MT,  SECL High GCV ROM Coal is 92817 MT, Commercial Coal is 0 MT and NPL Imported Coal is 12673 MT.

Page 2 of 2

.

Blending Ratio

Alternate Coal Status Report for FY 2018-19

Month

Monthly Coal Requisition  Coal received Cumulative Coal Received Coal Consumption Cumulative Coal Consumption Closing Balance SECL domestic+CIL 

Imported coal 

consumption  for the 

month

% Usage of alternate 

sources' coal w.r.t. 

SECL coal


